Design of irrigation works ( dykes, tunnels, 

sewers, ditches, river bank protection works). Design of urban infrastructure works. Design of 

industrial and civil construction structure. 

(The Company is to follow strictly the laws) 

4. Charter capital:   VND 7,660,000,000 

In words: Vietnam Dong Seven billion Six hundred and sixty million 

Cash: VND 7,660,000,000 

5.     List of founding shareholders: 

No. Shareholder’s name Pennanent Residence for share an individual; 

Head Office for an organization 

Quantity of share 

State capital 

representatives 

23.001 

1 Nguyen Van Loc 116/28/4 Hoang Hoa Tham, Ward 12, Tan